## SETUBANDHAN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Date: September 29, 2023

BSE Limited 25th Floor, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 533605

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: PRAKASHCON

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window Ref: Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited

Pursuant to internal policies to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by insider in dealing with securities of Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited (Company under CIRP), framed under SEBI (Prohibition of insider trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time and in reference to the Clarification regarding trading restriction period issued by the BSE Limited vide Circular Ref. No: LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated 02<sup>nd</sup> April, 2019, it is to inform that Trading Window for dealing in the Equity shares of Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited (Company under CIRP) shall remain closed from Sunday, the 01st October, 2023 till the end of forty- eight hours from the date of declaration of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2023, to the Stock Exchanges.

The date of meeting of the directors (Board of directors suspended under CIRP) of the Company for consideration of the Standalone Financial results for the quarter and half year ending 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, shall be intimated in due course. This is being notified to all designated persons, their immediate relatives and other insiders under the above Regulations.

IP-P00640/ 2017-18/11093

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited

(Formerly known as Prakash Constrowell Limited)

CA Sandeep Maheshwari

Malshwan

Resolution Professional for Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited

IP Reg No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00640/2017-18/11093